Ram Lal Anand College
Alumni Feedback Analysis (2023-24)

A)Teaching Learning Process

1) Faculty

Responses Frequency Percent
Very Dissatisfied 5 9
Dissatisfied 3 5
Neutral 43 7.9
Satisfied 152 33.2
Very satisfied 270 57.5
Total 473 100.0

2) Curriculum Delivery

Responses Frequency Percent
Very Dissatisfied 5 1.05
Dissatisfied 12 2.53
Neutral 80 16.91
Satisfied 164 34.67
Very satisfied 212 44.2
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3) Overall Learning Experience with the faculty

Responses Frequency | Percent
Very Dissatisfied 5 1.05
Dissatisfied 7 1.47
Neutral 55 11.62
Satisfied 159 33.61
Very satisfied 247 52.21

B) Co-Curricular and Extra-Curricular Related
1) Sufficient societies for extra and co- curricular activities

Responses Frequency Percent
Dissatisfied 12 2.53
Neutral 93 19.6
Satisfied 199 42.07
Very dissatisfied 7 14
Very Satisfied 162 32.24
Total 473 100.0
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2) The events hosted by societies are adequate

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 8 1.69
Dissatisfied 28 59
Neutral 93 19.6
Satisfied 191 40.38
Very Satisfied 153 32.34

3) Ample opportunities to participate in the extracurricular activities
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Responses Frequency | Percent
Very dissatisfied 7 1.6
Dissatisfied 25 51
Neutral 92 18.0
Satisfied 195 42.5
Very Satisfied 154 32.7
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C) Infrastructure Facilities

1) Sports Facilities

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 20 4.23
Dissatisfied 62 13.11
Neutral 138 29.18
Satisfied 162 34.25
Very Satisfied 91 19.24

2) Library Facilities

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 20 4.23
Dissatisfied 12 2.54
Neutral 62 13.11
Satisfied 203 42.92
Very satisfied 176 37.21
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3) IT facilities

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 12 2.54
Dissatisfied 31 6.55
Neutral 117 24.74
Satisfied 193 40.80
Very satisfied 120 25.37

4) Canteen
Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 8 1.2
Dissatisfied 29 5.8
Neutral 93 19.4
Satisfied 194 42.1
Very satisfied 149 31.5
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5) Facilities for Differently abled Students

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 6 1.4
Dissatisfied 13 3.0
Neutral 118 27.6
Satisfied 163 38.1
Very satisfied 128 29.9
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6) Safety at campus

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 8 1.9
Dissatisfied 14 3.3
Neutral 71 16.6
Satisfied 166 38.8
Very satisfied 169 39.5
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7) Medical and counselling Facilities

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 15 35
Dissatisfied 31 7.2
Neutral 105 24.5
Satisfied 165 38.6
Very satisfied 112 26.2

D) Administrative Staff

1) Redressal of students' concern by Office Staff

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 12 3.5
Dissatisfied 18 7.2
Neutral 92 24.5
Satisfied 193 38.6
Very Satisfied 158 26.2
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2) Staff efficiency and behaviour

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 10 2.3
Dissatisfied 15 3.5
Neutral 76 17.8
Satisfied 177 41.4
Very Satisfied 150 35.0
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E) Career counselling, Internship and Placement opportunities

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 46 10.7
Dissatisfied 73 17.1
Neutral 136 31.8
Satisfied 108 25.2
Very Satisfied 65 15.2

F) Overall experience at RLA college
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Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 4 9
Dissatisfied 9 2.1
Neutral 56 13.1
Satisfied 195 45.6
Very Satisfied 164 38.3

G)Impact of Study at RLA college on your personality

Responses Frequency Percent
Below average 9 1.4
Average 38 2.8
Excellent 148 30.4
Good 123 37.6
Very good 155 27.8

H)Student Support

1) Student grievance redressal mechanism
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Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 6 1.4
Dissatisfied 14 2.8
Neutral 148 30.4
Satisfied 176 37.6
Very Satisfied 129 27.8

2) Students mentorship program

Responses Frequency Percent
Very dissatisfied 14 2.3
Dissatisfied 30 3.5
Neutral 142 17.8
Satisfied 155 41.4
Very Satisfied 132 35
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PART Il: SUMMARY OF AVERAGE SCORES

QUESTION WISE

S.No | Section Area Average | No. of
Score responses
with less
than 2
1 Teaching-Learning Process Faculty 3.46 6
2 Teaching-Learning Process Curriculum delivery 3.22 13
3 Teaching-Learning Process Overall Learning Experience 3.36 10
with the faculty
4 Co-Curricular and Extra-Curricular | Sufficient societies for extra and 3.05 18
Related co- curricular activities.
5 Co-Curricular and Extra-Curricular | The events hosted by societies 2.96 33
Related are adequate
6 Co-Curricular and Extra-Curricular | Ample opportunities to 3.00 29
Related participate in the extracurricular
activities.
7 Infrastructure Facilities Sports Facilities 2.52 73
8 Infrastructure Facilities Library Facilities 3.22 12
9 Infrastructure Facilities IT facilities 2.80 39
10 Infrastructure Facilities Canteen 2.97 30
11 Infrastructure Facilities Facilities for 2.92 19
Differentlya€Rabled Students
12 Infrastructure Facilities Safety at campus 3.11 21
13 Infrastructure Facilities Medical and counselling 2.77 45
Facilities
14 Administrative Staff Redressal of students' concern 3.01 24
by Office Staff
15 Administrative Staff Staff efficiency and behaviour 3.04 24
16 Career counselling, Internship and Placement opportunities 2.19 115
17 Overall experience at RLA college 3.19 12




18 Impact of Study at RLA college on your personality 2.97 39

19 Student Support Student grievance redressal 2.87 18
mechanism

20 Student Support Students mentorship program 2.78 38




